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Qwest Corporation TARIFFF.C.C.No.1
ACCESS SERVICE ORIGINAL PAGE 8-40.28

8. ADVANCED COMMUNICATIONS NETWORKS

8.1 GENERAL
8.1.8 PROMOTIONS (CONT'D)

YY. DMT Qwest Choice DSL and DMT Qwest Choice DSL Deluxe Service Promotion
— December 13, 2003 through February 27, 2004

For a limited time only, the nonrecurring charges for DMT Qwest Choice DSL and
DMT Qwest Choice DSL Deluxe Service will be waived for customers who apply
for new service or for existing customers who apply for service at a new customer
premises or location. Customers must apply for service from December 13, 2003
through February 27, 2004 to be eligible for the promotion, with order completion
within 60 days of the order application date. When order completion is delayed
due to Company reasons, the order completion date will be extended. This
offering is not available with any other promotion and is not available to QWEST
DSL Volume Plan subscribers.

ZZ. DMT Qwest Choice DSL, DMT Qwest Choice DSL Deluxe and CAP Qwest
Choice DSL Deluxe Service Promotion — December 13, 2003 through March 11,
2004

For a limited time only, DMT Qwest Choice DSL, DMT Qwest Choice DSL
Deluxe and CAP Qwest Choice DSL Deluxe customers who subscribe to 36- or 60-
Month Pricing Plans may switch to a Monthly Pricing Plan without incurring
nonrecurring charges or Termination Liability. Customers must apply for this
offering from December 13, 2003 through March 11, 2004 to be eligible for the
promotion, with order completion within 60 days of the order application date.
When order completion is delayed due to Company reasons, the order completion
date will be extended. This offering is not available with any other promotion.

(Filed under Transmittal No. 178.)
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ACCESS SERVICE 4TH REVISED PAGE 8-291
CANCELS 3RD REVISED PAGE 8-291

8. ADVANCED COMMUNICATIONS NETWORKS

8.4 QWEST DSL SERVICE
84.1 GENERAL (CONT'D)

B. Service Elements
1. QWEST DSL Service Charge
The QWEST DSL Service Charge uses ADSL technology, which permits
simultaneous data over voice service using the same Company-provided local

exchange line. All QWEST DSL Services are provided as dedicated connections.
A dedicated connection provides a modem devoted specifically to the customer. ©

(M) Certain material previously found on this page can now be found on Page 8-292.1.
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CANCELS 4TH REVISED PAGE 8-292

8. ADVANCED COMMUNICATIONS NETWORKS

8.4 QWEST DSL SERVICE
8.4.1 GENERAL
B.1 (Cont’d)

Customers who purchase QWEST DSL Service will receive DMT protocol. All
CAP QWEST DSL Services are grandfathered as of April 4, 2001, except CAP
QWEST DSL SELECT which is grandfathered as of June 14, 2001. Customers
who purchased QWEST DSL Service with CAP protocol prior to the respective
grandfather dates will retain this service. CAP protocol is not capable of providing
the precise service speeds as defined below for DMT protocol.

DMT QWEST DSL is available in 3 categories: Qwest Choice DSL, Qwest Choice
DSL Deluxe and QWEST DSL PRO (Professional). QWEST DSL PRO is available
from 256 kbps up to 7 Mbps (Down Stream) and includes Installation and Service
Guarantees as set forth in D. and E., following.

DMT DOWN STREAM UP STREAM
RATE ELEMENTS CONNECTION SPEED CONNECTON SPEED TYPE[1]

Qwest Choice DSL 256 kbps 128 kbpsup Dedicated
to 256 kbps

Qwest Choice DSL Deluxe 256 up to 640 kbps 128 kbpsup Dedicated
to 256 kbps

QWEST DSL PRO DELUXE 256 up to 640 kbps 128 kbpsup Dedicated
to 256 kbps

QWEST DSL PRO 640 KBPS 640 kbps 128 kbps up Dedicated
to 640 kbps

QWEST DSL PRO 1 MBPS 1.024 Mbps 128 kbpsup Dedicated

to 1.024 Mbps

QWEST DSL PRO 4 MBPS 4.0 Mbps 128 kbpsup Dedicated
to 1.024 Mbps

QWEST DSL PRO 7 MBPS 7.0 Mbps 128 kbpsup Dedicated
to 1.024 Mbps

[1] Upstream speeds will be set to allow the maximum speed within the range. Actual
connection speed may be limited by the physical condition of the customer’s line.
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Qwest Corporation TARIFFF.C.C.No.1
ACCESS SERVICE 2ND REVISED PAGE 8-292.1
CANCELS 1ST REVISED PAGE 8-292.1

8. ADVANCED COMMUNICATIONS NETWORKS

8.4 QWEST DSL SERVICE
8.4.1 GENERAL
B.1 (Cont’d)

CAP Qwest Choice DSL Deluxe and CAP QWEST DSL PRO are grandfathered
service categories as of April 4, 2001, and CAP QWEST DSL SELECT [1] is
grandfathered as of June 14, 2001. Existing customers of CAP QWEST DSL
Services will be able to change the destination of their service, however any other
changes, including speed changes, will require the customer to migrate to DMT
QWEST DSL or completely disconnect service. CAP QWEST DSL PRO for
existing customers includes Service Guarantees as set forth in 8.4.1.

CAP DOWN STREAM UP STREAM
RATE ELEMENTS CONNECTION SPEED CONNECTON SPEED TYPE
QWEST DSL SELECT 256 up to 640 kbps 272 Per Session
Qwest Choice DSL Deluxe 256 up to 640 kbps 272 Dedicated
QWEST DSL PRO DELUXE 256 up to 640 kbps 272 Dedicated
QWEST DSL PRO 640 KBPS 640 kbps 544 Dedicated
QWEST DSL PRO 960 KBPS 960 kbps 816 Dedicated
QWEST DSL PRO 1.2 MBPS 1.280 Mbps 1088 Dedicated
QWEST DSL PRO 4 MBPS 4.480 Mbps 1088 Dedicated
QWEST DSL PRO 7 MBPS 7.168 Mbps 1088 Dedicated

QWEST DSL SELECT is a per session connection. A per-session connection
utilizes pooled modems, however both services while connected offer equivalent
performance. Per session connection customers must vie for a modem in the pool
and the potential for a busy state exists. The Company will limit each session
connect time, but will ensure a session of no less than one hour but no more than
four hours, with all customers having the same maximum session time. The
Company will not change the maximum session time more than once a month. A
per session connection customer can expect to establish a connection within one
to two hours of the initial attempt.

[1] QWEST DSL SELECT is provisioned independent of DMT capacity and cannot use
Dedicated DMT-based capacity. In the event an order for QWEST DSL SELECT
Service is delayed for Company reasons, the customer will have the option of
subscribing to a new DMT dedicated service and receiving a onetime credit of $30.
The $30 credit will only be available if the QWEST DSL SELECT is delayed for
Company reasons and the order is placed on or before June 13, 2001. This offer
may be combined with other DSL Promotion.

(M) Certain material on this page formerly appeared on Page 8-291.
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Qwest Corporation TARIFFF.C.C.No.1
ACCESS SERVICE 4TH REVISED PAGE 8-306

8.4
8.4.4

B.

CANCELS 3RD REVISED PAGE 8-306

8. ADVANCED COMMUNICATIONS NETWORKS

QWEST DSL SERVICE
PRICING PLANS

Changes to Rate Plans

Services rated under the month-to-month plan or an existing fixed period service
rate plan may be upgraded to a fixed period service rate plan at any time the
customer chooses without incurring nonrecurring charges or Termination Liability.
This upgrade will be allowed provided the channel interface and the customer-
designated premises remain the same. Additionally, the new fixed period service
rate plan must meet or exceed the fixed period service rate plan being upgraded.

The monthly rates will be those in effect at the time the new fixed period begins.
New minimum service periods apply to upgrades in rate plans.

If a customer chooses to change an existing service provided under a fixed period
service rate plan to month-to-month billing, the change will be treated as a
discontinuance of the existing service and an establishment of new service.
Termination Liability, as set forth in 8.1.5, and a new minimum period will apply
in addition to the new monthly rates for the service.

Termination Liability and Waiver Policy
If the customer chooses to discontinue all or a portion of the service prior to the

expiration of the fixed period service, Termination Liability and Waiver Policy, as
set forth in 8.1.5, will apply.

(Filed under Transmittal No. 178.)
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Qwest Corporation TARIFFF.C.C.No.1
ACCESS SERVICE 8TH REVISED PAGE 8-307
CANCELS 7TH REVISED PAGE 8-307

8. ADVANCED COMMUNICATIONS NETWORKS
8.4 QWEST DSL SERVICE (Cont'd)
8.4.5 RATES AND CHARGES
A. QWEST DSL Service

Fixed Period Service Rate Plans for 12, 36, and 60 months are grandfathered as set
forth in 8.4.4, preceding, for Qwest Choice DSL Deluxe.

1. DMT QWEST DSL Service Charge,
per termination

NONRECURRING MONTHLY

USOC CHARGE RATE
a. DMT Qwest Choice DSL,
* Dedicated connection
- Monthly GRLSM $99.00 $15.00 (R)
b. DMT Qwest Choice DSL Deluxe,
* Dedicated connection
- Monthly GRLAM 99.00 28.00 (R)
- 12 Months GRLA1 99.00 28.00 (R)
- 36 Months GRLA3 99.00 29.95
- 60 Months GRLAS5 99.00 29.95

(M) Certain material previously found on this page can now be found on Page 8-308.
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Qwest Corporation TARIFFF.C.C.No.1
ACCESS SERVICE ORIGINAL PAGE 8-307.1

8. ADVANCED COMMUNICATIONS NETWORKS

8.4 QWEST DSL SERVICE
8.4.5 RATES AND CHARGES
A. QWEST DSL Service
1. DMT QWEST DSL Service Charge, (Cont’d)
per termination

NONRECURRING MONTHLY

USOC CHARGE RATE
c. DMT QWEST DSL PRO DELUXE, (M)
* Dedicated connection
- Monthly GRLGM $99.00 $55.00
- 12 Months GRLG1 99.00 55.00
- 36 Months GRLG3 99.00 55.00
- 60 Months GRLG5 99.00 55.00 (M)

(M) Certain material on this page formerly appeared on Page 8-307.
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Qwest Corporation TARIFFF.C.C.No.1
ACCESS SERVICE 4TH REVISED PAGE 8-309
CANCELS 3RrRD REVISED PAGE 8-309

8. ADVANCED COMMUNICATIONS NETWORKS
8.4 QWEST DSL SERVICE
8.45 RATES AND CHARGES
A. DMT QWEST DSL Service (Cont’d)

NONRECURRING

UuSsoC CHARGE
2. DMT QWEST DSL Change Charge,
per order
« Speed/Destination Channel Change[1] REAKM $9.99 (R)
» Change from Dedicated to Per Session
Connection, or vice versa[2] REAK9 30.00

[1] The Speed/Destination Channel Change Charge will not apply for speed changes
when upgrading speeds or changing within DMT QWEST DSL PRO.

[2] When a change in speed or destination channel is requested at the same time as a
change from a dedicated to a shared connection, or vice versa, only the higher of
the DMT QWEST DSL Change Charges applies.

Certain material previously found on this page can now be found on Page 8-310.3.
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Qwest Corporation TARIFFF.C.C.No.1
ACCESS SERVICE 6TH REVISED PAGE 8-310
CANCELS 5TH REVISED PAGE 8-310

8. ADVANCED COMMUNICATIONS NETWORKS
8.4 QWEST DSL SERVICE (Cont'd)
8.4.5 RATES AND CHARGES
B. CAP QWEST DSL Service[1]

1. CAP QWEST DSL Service Charge,
per termination

NONRECURRING MONTHLY

USOC CHARGE RATE
a. CAP QWEST DSL SELECT,
* Per session connection
- Monthly HRCAM $69.00 $15.00 (R)
- 12 Months HRCA1 69.00 15.00 (R)
- 36 Months HRCA3 69.00 19.95
- 60 Months HRCAS5 69.00 19.95
b. CAP Qwest Choice DSL Deluxe,
* Dedicated connection
- Monthly HRLAM 69.00 28.00 (R)
- 12 Months HRLA1 69.00 28.00 (R)
- 36 Months HRLA3 69.00 29.95
- 60 Months HRLAS5 69.00 29.95

[1] All CAP QWEST DSL Services are grandfathered as of April 4, 2001, except CAP
QWEST DSL SELECT which is grandfathered as of June 14, 2001.

(Filed under Transmittal No. 178.)
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Qwest Corporation TARIFFF.C.C.No.1
ACCESS SERVICE 2ND REVISED PAGE 8-310.4
CANCELS 1sT REVISED PAGE 8-310.4

8. ADVANCED COMMUNICATIONS NETWORKS
8.4 QWEST DSL SERVICE
8.45 RATES AND CHARGES
B. CAP QWEST DSL Service (Cont’d)

NONRECURRING

UuSsoC CHARGE
2. CAP QWEST DSL Change Charge, [1]
per order
 Destination Channel Change[2] REAKM $9.99 (R)

[1] All CAP QWEST DSL Services are grandfathered as of April 4, 2001, except CAP
QWEST DSL SELECT which is grandfathered as of June 14, 2001.

[2] TheDestination Channel Change Charge will not apply for CAP QWEST DSL PRO.
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Qwest Corporation TARIFFF.C.C.No.1
ACCESS SERVICE 2ND REVISED PAGE 8-310.6
CANCELS 1sT REVISED PAGE 8-310.6

8. ADVANCED COMMUNICATIONS NETWORKS
8.4 QWEST DSL SERVICE
8.45 RATES AND CHARGES
C. QWEST DSL Volume Plan (Cont'd)

ToTtAaL DSL ACTIVE DISCOUNT % OF
PORTS IN SERVICE MONTHLY RATE

* Volume Commitment Option 11[1]

- 1 and greater:

Qwest Choice DSL 25%
QWEST DSL SELECT 17%
Qwest Choice DSL Deluxe 17%

- 1 and greater[2]:

Qwest Choice DSL 32%
QWEST DSL SELECT 25%
Qwest Choice DSL Deluxe 25%

* VVolume Commitment Option 111[3]

- Upto 120,000 — 18 months 24.9%
- Up to 260,000 — 30 months 24.9%
- Up to 400,000 — 42 months 24.9%
- Up to 500,000 — 54 months 24.9%

[1] The nonrecurring rates for QWEST DSL service as set forth in 8.4.5.A, preceding,
will not apply to this Plan.

[2] Applies only to years 4 and 5 of the Plan once the customer has paid the Company
for 4 million months of service.

[3] Volume Commitment Option Il has an Activation Fee of $35.00 per end user

subscriber line, in lieu of the nonrecurring rates set forth in 8.4.5.A, preceding.
This fee will be waived if the Company fails to activate service by Due Date.
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Issued: November 28, 2003 Effective: December 13, 2003

1801 California Street, Denver, Colorado 80202
FCC2003-058

(M)
(M)

(M)
(M)



Qwest Corporation
ACCESS SERVICE

TARIFFF.C.C.No. 1
1sT REVISED PAGE 8-434.1

CANCELS ORIGINAL PAGE 8-434.1

8. ADVANCED COMMUNICATIONS NETWORKS

8.6 LocAL AREA NETWORK SWITCHING SERVICE
8.6.4 RATES AND CHARGES
A. LAN Links (Cont'd)

3. 10 Mbps, with protection,
per LAN Link termination[1]

a. AC (Alternating Current)

* Monthly

12 Months
24 Months
36 Months
48 Months
60 Months

b. DC (Direct Current)

Monthly

12 Months
24 Months
36 Months
48 Months
60 Months

[1] Protection not available in non-LSS Service Points.

MONTHLY 2
usoC RATE 2
(S-y)

DPUDM $1,700.00

DPUD1 1,615.00
DPUD?2 1,530.00
DPUD3 1,445.00
DPUD4 1,411.00
DPUDS 1,360.00
DPUEM 1,700.00
DPUE1 1,615.00
DPUE2 1,530.00
DPUE3 1,445.00
DPUE4 1,411.00
DPUES5 1,360.00

(S-y)

(y) Reissued matter filed under Transmittal No. 175, to become effective November

11, 2008.
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